



OH MY. GOODNESS.™

SB8001 3oz. Chocolate Chip made with Hershey's® Mini Kisses Soft Baked Cookie



Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container
Serving Size 1 Cookie (85g)

Amount per serving
Calories 360

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 18%

Saturated Fat 7g 35%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol less than 5mg 1%

Sodium 340mg 15%

Total Carbohydrate 56g 20%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 32g

Includes 31g Added Sugars 62%

Protein 4g

Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 43mg 4%

Iron 2mg 10% • Potas. 147mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Ingredients:

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Hershey Kisses (Milk Chocolate [Sugar; Chocolate; Skim Milk; Cocoa Butter; Milk Fat; Lecithin (Soy); Natural Flavor]), Semi Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin, Artificial Flavor, Milk), Palm Oil Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [A Preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Whey), Invert Sugar, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Pasteurized Whole Egg, Fructose, Nonfat Dry Milk, Propylene Glycol (Mono- and Diesters of Fat and Fatty Acids Mono- and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, with BHT and Citric Acid to Help Protect Flavor), Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Cream of Tartar, Cellulose Gum, Lecithin, Annatto, Turmeric.

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Manufactured in a facility that produces peanut and tree nut

Shelf Life:

1 Year Ambient – Expiration Date Printed on Front of Wrapper

Barcodes:



8 15216 01669 7

Unit Barcode



40815216016695

Case Barcode